dopo la stipula del presente Contratto. 

5.2 Lo Strumento fornito in dotazione deve avere 

caratteristiche tali, e in particolare essere 

configurato in modo da rispettare i seguenti 

 n. 1 eCOA site tablet, Brand Lenovo, Model 

Tablet K11 with approximate value of Euro 

198.19 (one hundred and ninety-eight/19) 

per Trial Site. 

By law, the ownership of the Instrument shall not be 

transferred to the Institution. The loan will start from 

the date of delivery of the Instrument and will 

terminate on completion of the Trial, when the 

Instrument will be returned to the Sponsor at no

[...]

sperimentale secondo il Protocollo e per il quale sia 

stata compilata validamente la relativa CRF/eCRF 

(CRF elettroniche), comprensivo di tutte le spese 

sostenute dall’Ente per l’esecuzione della 

Sperimentazione e dei costi di tutte le attività ad 

essa collegate, è pari ad € 19.700.00 

(diciannovemila settecento/00) per paziente come 

meglio dettagliato nel budget qui allegato (Allegato 

A).  

6.2 Il Promotore, attraverso la CRO, si impegna a 

corrispondere quanto dovuto ai sensi del presente 

articolo sulla base di quanto risulta da adeguato 

prospetto/rendiconto giustificativo, concordato tra

[...]

assessable patient who completed the Trial 

treatment according to the Protocol and for whom 

the related CRF/eCRF (electronic CRF) has been 

duly compiled, including all the costs incurred by 

the Institution in execution of the Trial and the costs 

of all the related activities, is € 19,700.00 (nineteen 

thousand, seven hundred/00) per patient as 

specified in more detail in the budget annexed in 

Annex A. 

6.2 The Sponsor, through the CRO, will pay the 

amount due under the terms of this article on the 

basis of a valid statement of account/supporting 

document agreed between the Parties.